
                                                                                          

 

सेक्टर-29  ग ांधीनगर-382030 फोन नां-07923977407  फेक्स-07923260076 

Sector-29, Gandhinagar, Phone No. 07923977407, Fax-07923260076 

Email: registrar@cug.ac.in, website: www.cug.ac.in 

          

 

         गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्िविद्यालय 
          (भारत की संसद के अधिधियम सं. 25, 2009के तहत स्थाधित)  

           CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 

                     (Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009) 

 

F.No.10-46/2025-26/S&P.                                                                            Date: 11/07/2025 

 

 

Corrigendum of Tender No. CUG/03/2025-26 dated 20/06/2025 
for  

Engagement of agency for providing Man-power at Central University of 
Gujarat, Kundhela, Vadodara  

 
The following amendment should be considered by the bidders in respect of Sr. No. 02 of 

Minimum Eligibility Criteria for Manpower Service Provider format of tender no. 

CUG/03/2025-26 dated 20/06/2025 

Sr. 
No 

Existing Clause Amended Clause 

01. The Registered Office or one of the 
Branch Offices should be located in 
Vadodara for at least last 2 years. 

The Registered Office or one of the Branch 
Offices should be located in Vadodara for 
at least last 2 years. (Copy of Registration 
to be enclosed) 

 
OR 

 
The bidders who do not have registered or 
branch office at Vadodara should submit 
an undertaking to establish a branch 
office in Vadodara upon award of the 
contract or signing of the Agreement 

 
• The bid submission end date is extended up to 21/07/2025 till 02:00 pm. 
• The Technical bid opening date will be on 21/07/2025 at 03:00 pm. 
• All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
All concerned bidders are to note and submit the bid accordingly. 

 

 

                   
 Sd/xxx 

         Registrar (Offg.) 
Copy to: 

1. Finance Officer (Offg.), CUG 
2. PS to VC, CUG 

mailto:registrar@cug.ac.in

